Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.
Evangeline 7/29/2015
4F Pace

79 75 54 46 days 5 CALLING PANTHER

69 49 17 52_days 2 DIRECT CURRENT

44 47 9 17 days 8 UNEVEN STEVEN

0 0 0 20 days 3 THROWACROSS

0 0 0 20 days 1 SENIOR MARTY GRAW
0 0 0 20_days 4 MINISTER HENNY

0 0 0 20_days 6 IDEALITES

0 0 0 20_days 7 ST BOSWELLS
R2___Dir
91 44 35 12_days 7 COACH JOHNNY

88 73 62  15.days | 1 CADDO NATIVE

84 63 46 41 days 2 MY GENIUS FRIEND

79 72 51 12_days 5 SPICEY WORLD

78 58 36 12 days 3 GALLOPING GAME

74 80 54 18 days | 8 BIG DRIVE

68 25 -1 12_days 6 HUFFS MR. BIGGS

60 94 94 26 days 9 HUSSLE FOR RUSSELL
0 0 0 55 days 4 DA WEELER

R3___Dir
65 51 16 39 days 3 OSIDY CAT

38 32 =31 17_days 4 NOT INTIMIDATED

37 38 -26 96 _days 7 COTI'S SPECIAL

29 46 25 27 days 2 FUSSY'S GOLD FEVER
0 29 0 47 days 8 INDYGO WIND

0 0 0 20 days 5 TIGER CIRCLE

0 0 0 20 _days 6 PUTSY'S PAL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



R4
76
62
61
56
52
46
0

R5
89
71
63
57
57
57
52

o O

R6
102
101

86

79

79

78
48

R7
74
66
62
61
60
54
49

R8
83
79
79

78
74

Dirt
33
10
61
65
24
19
0
Dirt
24
39
77
26
50
62
34

o O

Dirt
77
107
87
95
67
113
122
Dirt
57
45
39
72
26
40
37
Dirt
62
71
83

63
43

-28
22
21

-23
-35

13

40
-17

18
-15

o O O

109
74
74
46
91
69

31
11

33
14

14

46
50
62

41
17

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

46_days
10_days
32 _days
32 days
20_days
20_days
33 days

26_days
17_days
41_days
20_days
34_days
11_days
53 days
27_days
13 _days
13 _days
13 _days

20_days
24_days
32 days

6_days
25 _days
64_days
24_days

31_days
47 days
18 _days
20_days
18 _days
18 days
18_days

54_days
54_days
18 _days
122_days
81_days

3

—_—

2
0

7
5
1
6

oh 0o Ioow

OO =~ ~NwhNO A WNOaON P~ -~ =N O N

N © bW

GRAND TUNER
SWAMP PRODUCTION
BILLIE'S GARDEN
DAY O

ANNA C. BELLE B.
REMEMBER CARLOS
TOP CAT SIZZLE
REBEL HEART
SPACE BOOK
SHOWMERESPECT
ROCKNOCKER
WALK THE TANGO
MY RONNIE'S ON
SHAWN'S THIEF
LUCKY BIG BOY
MATOU

C J BEHINDTHEBAR
BRIGHTON HALO
ROOSTER BULLET
STRONG AND TOUGH
HERO FORCE

OLD PAL OF MINE
SMOOTH VOW

GET IN DA HOUSE
OVER A BARREL

8.5 Dirt Route

POWDER ROAD

WHITE JASMINE TWIN
UTOPIA'S VIRGIN
GIACOMO SPARKLE
PINEY GROVE

CLASSY AND RICH
MAMA'S QUEEN

FIVE STAR LUSTRE
LINDACIOUS

LADY MARGOTS HUMOR

TOP FIGURE
DIXIE BREES

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



69
68
68
58

R9
67
61
58
55
49
47

o O o

61
53
60
70

Dirt

45
25
54
36
12
42

o O O

31
21
27
28

12
-14
12
-10
-39
-11

o O O

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

24 _days
32 _days
515_days
24 _days

20_days
17_days
20_days
20 _days
163 _days
20_days
349 _days
20_days
46_days
340 _days

8 MY PAL BEANIE
5 TOTALLY KIM

2 SNEAKY CHOICE
6 MISS FRANCES

[ 9 | 5 Dirt Sprint

! 11 WILDSAFADO
7 DIDDLEY DADDY
! 6 PRODUCTION LINE
! 10 EL TARTO
! 9 LIONS AND ROBYN

5 DOUBLE DOWN

1A DR JACOB D

1 GRANTED WISH

4 ACT DIABLO

3 JESSIEMIDNITERUNER

— — — —

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Evangeline
7/29/2015

Turf Report

Race #

B N N N . N N N

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/
Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Ranking Ranking

1 SENIOR MARTY GRAW
RTG/FGS 2 DIRECT CURRENT

3 THROWACROSS

4 b il MINISTER HENNY
RTG/IFGS 5 CALLING PANTHER

6 IDEALITES

7 ST BOSWELLS

8

RTG/FGS UNEVEN STEVEN

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

