I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Evangeline				7/29/2015					
4F Pace									
Late Pace									
		Combi	ined						
			Days sir	nce last start					
		↓ indicates class drop							
				Race	Prog	ram #			
				#					
R1	Turf			1		8 Turf Route			
79	75	54	46_days		5	CALLING PANTHER			
69	49	17	52_days		2	DIRECT CURRENT			
44	47	-9	17_days		8	UNEVEN STEVEN			
0	0	0	20_days		3	THROWACROSS			
0	0	0	20_days		1	SENIOR MARTY GRAW			
0	0	0	20_days		4	MINISTER HENNY			
0	0	0	20_days		6	IDEALITES			
0	0	0	20_days		7	ST BOSWELLS			
R2	Dirt			2		6 Dirt Sprint			
91	44	35	12_days		7	COACH JOHNNY			
88	73	62	18_days	$\downarrow$	1	CADDO NATIVE			
84	63	46	41_days		2	MY GENIUS FRIEND			
79	72	51	12_days		5	SPICEY WORLD			
78	58	36	12_days		3	GALLOPING GAME			
74	80	54	18_days	$\downarrow$	8	BIG DRIVE			
68	25	-7	12_days		6	HUFFS MR. BIGGS			
60	94	54	26_days		9	HUSSLE FOR RUSSELL			
0	0	0	55_days		4	DA WEELER			
R3	Dirt			3		8.5 Dirt Route			
65	51	16	39_days		3	OSIDY CAT			
38	32	-31	17_days		4	NOT INTIMIDATED			
37	38	-26	96_days		7	COTI'S SPECIAL			
29	46	-25	27_days		2	FUSSY'S GOLD FEVER			
0	29	0	47_days		8	INDYGO WIND			
0	0	0	20_days		5	TIGER CIRCLE			
0	0	0	20_days		6	PUTSY'S PAL			

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

R4	Dirt				4		5 Dirt Sprint
76	33	9	46_days			3	GRAND TUNER
62	10	-28	10_days			12	SWAMP PRODUCTION
61	61	22	32_days			10	BILLIE'S GARDEN
56	65	21	32_days			7	DAY O
52	24	-23	20_days			5	ANNA C. BELLE B.
46	19	-35	20_days			1	REMEMBER CARLOS
0	0	0	33_days			6	TOP CAT SIZZLE
R5	Dirt				5		7 Dirt Sprint
89	24	13	26_days			3	REBEL HEART
71	39	9	17_days			8	SPACE BOOK
63	77	40	41_days			11	SHOWMERESPECT
57	26	-17	20_days			6	ROCKNOCKER
57	50	7	34_days			9	WALK THE TANGO
57	62	18	11_days			4	MY RONNIE'S ON
52	34	-15	53_days			10	SHAWN'S THIEF
0	0	0	27_days			7	LUCKY BIG BOY
0	0	0	13_days			5	MATOU
0	0	0	13_days			2	C J BEHINDTHEBAR
0	0	0	13_days			1	BRIGHTON HALO
R6	Dirt				6		6.5 Dirt Sprint
102	77	79	20_days			1	ROOSTER BULLET
101	107	109	24_days			6	STRONG AND TOUGH
86	87	74	32_days			4	HERO FORCE
79	95	74	6_days			2	OLD PAL OF MINE
79	67	46	25_days			5	SMOOTH VOW
78	113	91	64_days			7	GET IN DA HOUSE
48	122	69	24_days			3	OVER A BARREL
R7	Dirt				7		8.5 Dirt Route
74	57	31	31_days			4	POWDER ROAD
66	45	11	47_days			5	WHITE JASMINE TWIN
62	39	1	18_days			2	UTOPIA'S VIRGIN
61	72	33	20_days			3	GIACOMO SPARKLE
60	26	-14	18_days			7	PINEY GROVE
54	40	-6	18_days			1	CLASSY AND RICH
49	37	-14	18_days			6	MAMA'S QUEEN
R8	Dirt				8		6 Dirt Sprint
83	62	46	54_days			3	FIVE STAR LUSTRE
79	71	50	54_days			4	LINDACIOUS
79	83	62	18_days			9	LADY MARGOTS HUMOR
78	63	41	122_days	$\downarrow$		7	TOP FIGURE
74	43	17	81_days			1	DIXIE BREES

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

69 68 68 58	61 53 60 70	31 21 27 28	24_days 32_days 515_days 24_days		8 5 2 6	MY PAL BEANIE TOTALLY KIM SNEAKY CHOICE MISS FRANCES
R9	Dirt			9		5 Dirt Sprint
67	45	12	20_days	<b>—</b>	11	WILDSAFADO
61	25	-14	17_days		7	DIDDLEY DADDY
58	54	12	20_days	$\downarrow$	6	PRODUCTION LINE
55	36	-10	20_days	$\downarrow$	10	EL TARTO
49	12	-39	163_days	$\downarrow$	9	LIONS AND ROBYN
47	42	-11	20_days		5	DOUBLE DOWN
33	44	-23	349_days	$\downarrow$	1A	DR JACOB D
0	0	0	20_days	$\downarrow$	1	GRANTED WISH
0	0	0	46_days	$\downarrow$	4	ACT DIABLO
0	0	0	340_days	$\downarrow$	3	JESSIEMIDNITERUNER

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Evangeline	FTS=F	rirst Time Sta	rter	Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014		
7/29/2015		Return To Gr	ass /	First Grass	(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)	
Turf Report			Progr	am Number	TPs = Turf Sire	
				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race #				Ranking	Ranking	
1			1			SENIOR MARTY GRAW
1		RTG/FGS	2			DIRECT CURRENT
1			3			THROWACROSS
1			4		TPds_#_39	MINISTER HENNY
1		RTG/FGS	5			CALLING PANTHER
1			6			IDEALITES
1			7			ST BOSWELLS
1		RTG/FGS	8			UNEVEN STEVEN

## Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

## Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.